



HARDWARE CHART

A	22049	#6-32 X 3/8" SS PHP SCREW
B	22052	#8-32 X 3/8" SS PHP SCREW
C		
D	23002	#8-32 LOCK WASHER HEX NUT
E	23006	#4-40 LOCK WASHER HEX NUT
F	23024	3/8" SS FLAT WASHER
G		
H		
I	23059	#8 SS EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER
J	59007	#4-40 X 3/8" SS PHP SCREW
K	610055	#8-32 CLIP NUT
L	730044	NYLON SHOULDER WASHER
M	30014	1/2" SNAP BUSHING
N	340030	3/8" STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING
O	30087	1-1/4" SNAP BUSHING
P	34014	1/2" HOLE PLUG
R	590032	#4-40 X 1/4" SS PHP SEM SCREW
S	270137	SPLIT FERRITE
T	600063	1/4" SNAPPER HOSE CLAMP
U	600034	3/8" SNAPPER HOSE CLAMP
V	840008	#10-32 X 5/32" NYLON HOSE FITTING
W	840020	1/4" BULKHEAD FITTING
X	515084	1/4 X 3/8 LG SPACERS
Y	16041	#8 RING LOG
Z	370472	MINI MATE-N-LOK 2 CIRCUIT CAP
AA	210015	.250" INSULATED FASTON
BB		
CC	220359	1A FUSE LABEL
DD	230105	FUSE BLOCK
EE	230135	1A FUSE
FF	246010	3/16" ID TUBING X 8" LONG
GG	950013	1/4" ID TUBING X 5" LONG
LL	440022	PUSH-IN TIE WRAP
NN	590027	#6-32 X 1/4" SS PHP SEM SCREW
PP	370456	26-22 GA. PIN CONTACT
QQ	1900054	SOLENOID MOUNTING BRACKET
RR	246010	3/16" ID TUBING X 34" LONG

ADDITIONAL PARTS REQUIRED FOR EXPORTS

D	23002	#8-32 LOCK WASHER HEX NUT
Q	210059	.188 INSULATED FASTON
HH	220378	.5A FUSE LABEL
JJ	230120	.5 AMP FUSE
MM	210118	.187 FASTON TAB CONNECTOR

PARTS REQUIRED FOR DATA OUTPUT BOARDS

C	22130	#4-40 X 1/4 SS PHP SCREW
E	23006	#4-40 LOCK WASHER HEX NUT
KK	127051	#4-40 M/F STANDOFF .375" LONG

- NOTE**
1. VERIFY THAT MICROBOARD 191634, DISPLAY BOARD 190609 (OR 1900609) AND ANALOG OPTION BOARDS 190571, 190572, 190573 HAVE INSPECTION TAGS PRIOR TO INSTALLING THEM IN THE DRAWER. 08-29-01
 2. UPON COMPLETION OF ASSEMBLY DOUBLE CHECK ALL CONNECTORS, FUSES & CHIPS TO INSURE THEY ARE CORRECTLY INSTALLED.

18	SI-9181	05-17-04	GLM	KDG	CHG'D. 250085 CLIPPARD VALVE TO ASCO
17	IN-3063	11-18-02	GJG	GJG	MSB CORRECTED NOTES & FASTENERS
16	IN-3048	09-09-02	GJG	GJG	MSB ADDED SPACERS TO POWER SUPPLY
15	IN-3003	05-08-02	GJG	KDG	LDN ADD NOTE TO INSURE PROPER CONNECTIONS
14	IN-3027	04-22-02	GJG	KDG	LDN TIGHTEN KNURLED RING ON CO2 VALVE
REV	ECN NO.	DATE	BY	CAD/APPD	DESCRIPTION OF REVISION
		04-23-00	DWN	GJG	CAD GJG APPD DNF SCALE 5/8"=1"

CUSTOMER: _____
 JOB TITLE: DRAWER ASSEMBLY STOCK #3110120
 DWG TITLE: PICTORIAL
 LOCATION: STKNOS01
 JOB NUMBER: _____
 DRAWING NUMBER: 3110120-70-0-D

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND SUCH INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE NOR USED FOR MANUFACTURING PURPOSES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THERMO ELECTRON

ATTENTION
 OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS
 ELECTROSTATIC
 SENSITIVE DEVICES

